
Interior Door Facings (Consolidated) 
Dimensional Specifications (Imperial)
Moulded Interior Door Facings
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Moulded Door Designs
Dimensional Specifications

Nominal A B C D
36 36.378 4.939 26.500  - - 

34 34.370 5.935 22.500  - - 

32 32.362 4.931 22.500  - - 

30 30.394 4.947 20.500  - - 

28 28.386 4.943 18.500  - - 

26 26.378 5.439 15.500  - - 

24 24.370 4.435 15.500  - - 

22 22.362 5.431 11.500  - - 

20 20.394 4.447 11.500  - - 

18 18.386 5.286 7.813  - - 

16 16.378 4.283 7.813  - - 

18/18 B 36.378 5.126 7.813 10.500

16/16 B 32.362 3.118 7.813 10.500

15/15 B 30.394 4.853 5.375 9.938

14/14 B 28.386 3.849 5.375 9.938

12/12 B 24.370 3.904 4.250 8.063

Madison® Smooth  |  Smooth  |  6'8"
Moulded Door Design (Door Facing) Sizes. Overall length and width dimensions +/- 1/16".

Madison® Smooth 
Smooth  |  6'8"
Craftsman Sticking

Passage Narrow Bifold
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CB B

80.71

5.00

67.00

8.71

A

CB B

Please Note:  These images are for illustration purposes only and are not made to scale. 
Dimensions may vary by design or manufacturing facility, please contact JELD-WEN for dimensional clarifications.
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Moulded Door Designs
Dimensional Specifications

Madison® Smooth  |  Smooth  |  7'0"
Moulded Door Design (Door Facing) Sizes. Overall length and width dimensions +/- 1/16".

Madison® Smooth 
Smooth  |  7'0"
Craftsman Sticking

Nominal A B C D
36 36.378 4.939 26.500  - - 

34 34.370 5.935 22.500  - - 

32 32.362 4.931 22.500  - - 

30 30.394 4.947 20.500  - - 

28 28.386 4.943 18.500  - - 

26 26.378 5.439 15.500  - - 

24 24.370 4.435 15.500  - - 

22 22.362 5.431 11.500  - - 

20 20.394 4.447 11.500  - - 

18 18.386 5.286 7.813  - - 

16 16.378 4.283 7.813  - - 

18/18 B 36.378 5.126 7.813 10.500

16/16 B 32.362 3.118 7.813 10.500

15/15 B 30.394 4.853 5.375 9.938

14/14 B 28.386 3.849 5.375 9.938

12/12 B 24.370 3.904 4.250 8.063

Passage Narrow Bifold

Please Note:  These images are for illustration purposes only and are not made to scale. 
Dimensions may vary by design or manufacturing facility, please contact JELD-WEN for dimensional clarifications.
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Moulded Door Designs
Dimensional Specifications

Madison® Smooth  |  Smooth  |  8'0"
Moulded Door Design (Door Facing) Sizes. Overall length and width dimensions +/- 1/16".

Madison® Smooth 
Smooth  |  8'0"
Craftsman Sticking

Nominal A B C D
36 36.378 4.939 26.500  - - 

34 34.370 5.939 22.500  - - 

32 32.362 4.931 22.500  - - 

30 30.394 4.947 20.500  - - 

28 28.386 4.943 18.500  - - 

26 26.378 5.439 15.500  - - 

24 24.370 4.435 15.500  - - 

22 22.362 5.431 11.500  - - 

20 20.394 4.447 11.500  - - 

18 18.386 5.286 7.813  - - 

16 16.378 4.283 7.813  - - 

Passage Narrow Bifold

Please Note:  These images are for illustration purposes only and are not made to scale. 
Dimensions may vary by design or manufacturing facility, please contact JELD-WEN for dimensional clarifications.
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A
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84.45
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3.88

24.13

6.88

24.13

10.45

Moulded Door Designs
Dimensional Specifications

Nominal A B C D
36 36.378 6.345 23.688  - - 

34 34.370 5.341 23.688  - - 

32 32.362 5.337 21.688  - - 

30 30.394 5.353 19.688  - - 

28 28.386 5.349 17.688  - - 

26 26.378 4.345 17.688  - - 

24 24.370 5.341 13.688  - - 

22 22.362 4.337 13.688  - - 

20 20.394 4.410 11.574  - - 

18 18.386 3.406 11.574  - - 

16 16.378 3.402 9.574  - - 

15 15.394 3.410 8.574  - - 

14 14.370 3.398 7.574  - - 

12 12.362 3.394 5.574  - - 

18/18 B 36.378 4.434 11.574 4.363

16/16 B 32.362 4.426 9.574 4.363

15/15 B 30.394 4.441 8.574 4.363

14/14 B 28.386 4.438 7.574 4.363

12/12 B 24.370 4.430 5.574 4.363

Cambridge Smooth  |  Smooth  |  6'8"
Moulded Door Design (Door Facing) Sizes. Overall length and width dimensions +/- 1/16".

Cambridge Smooth 
Smooth  |  6'8"
Ovolo Sticking

Bifold

1.85

0.43

NarrowPassage
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Please Note:  These images are for illustration purposes only and are not made to scale. 
Dimensions may vary by design or manufacturing facility, please contact JELD-WEN for dimensional clarifications.
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A
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6.50

36.14

6.99

23.51

11.32

Moulded Door Designs
Dimensional Specifications

Cambridge Smooth  |  Smooth  |  7'0"
Moulded Door Design (Door Facing) Sizes. Overall length and width dimensions +/- 1/16".

Cambridge Smooth 
Smooth  |  7'0"
Ovolo Sticking

Nominal A B C D
36 36.378 6.345 23.688  - - 

34 34.370 5.341 23.688  - - 

32 32.362 5.337 21.688  - - 

30 30.394 5.353 19.688  - - 

28 28.386 5.349 17.688  - - 

26 26.378 4.345 17.688  - - 

24 24.370 5.341 13.688  - - 

22 22.362 4.337 13.688  - - 

20 20.394 4.410 11.574  - - 

18 18.386 3.406 11.574  - - 

16 16.378 3.402 9.574  - - 

15 15.394 3.410 8.574  - - 

14 14.370 3.398 7.574  - - 

12 12.362 3.394 5.574  - - 

18/18 B 36.378 4.434 11.574 4.363

16/16 B 32.362 4.426 9.574 4.363

15/15 B 32.362 4.441 8.574 4.363

14/14 B 28.386 4.438 7.574 4.363

12/12 B 24.370 4.430 5.574 4.363

Passage Narrow Bifold
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84.45
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36.14

6.99
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11.32
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CB B
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84.45

6.50

36.14

6.99

23.51

11.32

A

CB B

Please Note:  These images are for illustration purposes only and are not made to scale. 
Dimensions may vary by design or manufacturing facility, please contact JELD-WEN for dimensional clarifications.

1.85

0.43
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Moulded Door Designs
Dimensional Specifications

Cambridge Smooth  |  Smooth  |  8'0"
Moulded Door Design (Door Facing) Sizes. Overall length and width dimensions +/- 1/16".

Cambridge Smooth 
Smooth  |  8'0"
Ovolo Sticking

Passage Narrow Bifold

A

C CDB B

96.46

4.69

52.14

6.99

23.51

9.14

A

CB B

96.46

4.69

52.14
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9.14
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A
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96.46

4.69

52.14
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23.51

9.14

A

CB B

Please Note:  These images are for illustration purposes only and are not made to scale. 
Dimensions may vary by design or manufacturing facility, please contact JELD-WEN for dimensional clarifications.

Nominal A B C D
36 36.378 6.345 23.688  - - 

34 34.370 5.341 23.688  - - 

32 32.362 5.337 21.688  - - 

30 30.394 5.353 19.688  - - 

28 28.386 5.349 17.688  - - 

26 26.378 4.345 17.688  - - 

24 24.370 5.341 13.688  - - 

22 22.362 4.337 13.688  - - 

20 20.394 4.410 11.574  - - 

18 18.386 3.406 11.574  - - 

16 16.378 3.402 9.574  - - 

15 15.394 3.410 8.574  - - 

14 14.370 3.398 7.574  - - 

12 12.362 3.394 5.574  - - 

18/18 B 36.378 4.433 11.574 4.363

16/16 B 32.362 4.426 9.574 4.363

15/15 B 30.394 4.441 8.574 4.363

14/14 B 28.386 4.438 7.574 4.363

12/12 B 24.370 4.430 5.574 4.363

1.85

0.43
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Moulded Door Designs
Dimensional Specifications

Santa Fe Smooth  |  Smooth  |  6'8"
Moulded Door Design (Door Facing) Sizes. Overall length and width dimensions +/- 1/16".

Santa Fe Smooth 
Smooth  |  6'8"
Ovolo Sticking

Passage BifoldNarrow

Please Note:  These images are for illustration purposes only and are not made to scale. 
Dimensions may vary by design or manufacturing facility, please contact JELD-WEN for dimensional clarifications.

Nominal A B C D E Number of 
Planks

36 36.378 6.189 24.000 - - 2.75 8

34 34.370 5.185 24.000 - - 2.75 8

32 32.362 4.681 23.000 - - 2.75 8

30 30.394 4.697 21.000 - - 2.75 6

28 28.386 5.193 18.000 - - 2.75 6

26 26.378 4.189 18.000 - - 2.75 6

24 24.370 5.185 14.000 - - 2.75 4

22 22.362 4.181 14.000 - - 2.75 4

20 20.394 5.197 10.000  - - 1.75 4

18 18.386 4.193 10.000  - - 1.75 4

16 16.378 4.689 7.000 - - 1.53 2

15 15.394 4.197 7.000  - - 1.53 2

14 14.370 3.685 7.000  - - 1.53 2

12 12.362 2.681 7.000  - - 1.53 2

18/18 B 36.378 5.814 10.000 4.750 1.75 4

16/16 B 32.362 3.806 10.000 4.750 1.75 4

15/15 B 30.394 4.822 8.000 4.750 1.06 3

14/14 B 28.386 3.818 8.000 4.750 1.06 3

12/12 B 24.370 4.310 6.000 3.750 1.03  - - 

Plank and Groove Detail
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Moulded Door Designs
Dimensional Specifications

Santa Fe Smooth  |  Smooth  |  7'0"
Moulded Door Design (Door Facing) Sizes. Overall length and width dimensions +/- 1/16".

Santa Fe Smooth 
Smooth  |  7'0"
Ovolo Sticking

Passage BifoldNarrow

Please Note:  These images are for illustration purposes only and are not made to scale. 
Dimensions may vary by design or manufacturing facility, please contact JELD-WEN for dimensional clarifications.

Nominal A B C D E Number of 
Planks

36 36.378 6.189 24.000 - - 2.75 8

34 34.370 5.185 24.000 - - 2.75 8

32 32.362 4.681 23.000 - - 2.75 8

30 30.394 4.697 21.000 - - 2.75 6

28 28.386 5.193 18.000 - - 2.75 6

26 26.378 4.189 18.000 - - 2.75 6

24 24.370 5.185 14.000 - - 2.75 4

22 22.362 4.181 14.000 - - 2.75 4

20 20.394 5.197 10.000  - - 1.75 4

18 18.386 4.193 10.000  - - 1.75 4

16 16.378 4.689 7.000 - - 1.53 2

15 15.394 4.197 7.000  - - 1.53 2

14 14.370 3.685 7.000  - - 1.53 2

12 12.362 2.681 7.000  - - 1.53 2

18/18 B 36.378 5.814 10.000 4.750 1.75 4

16/16 B 32.362 3.806 10.000 4.750 1.75 4

15/15 B 30.394 4.822 8.000 4.750 1.06 3

14/14 B 28.386 3.818 8.000 4.750 1.06 3

12/12 B 24.370 4.310 6.000 3.750 1.03 2

1.85

0.43

.100 .250

.050

Plank and Groove Detail
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Moulded Door Designs
Dimensional Specifications

Santa Fe Smooth  |  Smooth  |  8'0"
Moulded Door Design (Door Facing) Sizes. Overall length and width dimensions +/- 1/16".

Santa Fe Smooth 
Smooth  |  8'0"
Ovolo Sticking

Passage Narrow

Please Note:  These images are for illustration purposes only and are not made to scale. 
  Dimensions may vary by design or manufacturing facility, please contact JELD-WEN for dimensional clarifications.

Nominal A B C D E Number of 
Planks

36 36.378 6.189 24.000 - - 2.75 8

34 34.370 5.185 24.000 - - 2.75 8

32 32.362 4.681 23.000 - - 2.75 8

30 30.394 4.697 21.000 - - 2.75 6

28 28.386 5.193 18.000 - - 2.75 6

26 26.378 4.189 18.000 - - 2.75 6

24 24.370 5.185 14.000 - - 2.75 4

22 22.362 4.181 14.000 - - 2.75 4

20 20.394 5.197 10.000  - - 1.75 4

18 18.386 4.193 10.000  - - 1.75 4

16 16.378 4.689 7.000 - - 1.53 2

15 15.394 4.197 7.000  - - 1.53 2

14 14.370 3.685 7.000  - - 1.53 2

12 12.362 2.681 7.000  - - 1.53 2

.100 .250

.050

Plank and Groove Detail
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Moulded Door Designs
Dimensional Specifications

Nominal A B C D
36 36.378 6.181 24.017  - - 

34 34.370 5.177 24.017  - - 

32 32.362 5.681 21.000  - - 

30 30.394 5.216 19.961  - - 

28 28.386 5.193 18.000  - - 

26 26.378 4.189 18.000  - - 

24 24.370 5.197 13.976  - - 

22 22.362 4.193 13.976  - - 

20 20.394 4.910 10.574  - - 

18 18.386 3.906 10.574  - - 

16 16.378 3.902 8.574  - - 

15 15.394 3.410 8.574  - - 

14 14.370 2.898 8.574  - - 

12 12.362 3.394 5.574  - - 

18/18 B 36.378 4.934 10.574 5.362

16/16 B 32.362 2.926 10.574 5.362

15/15 B 30.394 4.441 8.574 4.363

14/14 B 28.386 3.437 8.574 4.363

12/12 B 24.370 4.430 5.574 4.363

Continental™ Smooth  |  Smooth  |  6'8"
Moulded Door Design (Door Facing) Sizes. Overall length and width dimensions +/- 1/16".

Continental™ Smooth 
Smooth  |  6'8"
Ovolo Sticking

Passage Narrow Bifold

1.85

0.43

Please Note:  These images are for illustration purposes only and are not made to scale. 
Dimensions may vary by design or manufacturing facility, please contact JELD-WEN for dimensional clarifications.
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Moulded Door Designs
Dimensional Specifications

Continental™ Smooth  |  Smooth  |  7'0"
Moulded Door Design (Door Facing) Sizes. Overall length and width dimensions +/- 1/16".

Continental™ Smooth 
Smooth  |  7'0"
Ovolo Sticking

Nominal A B C D
36 36.378 6.181 24.017  - - 

34 34.370 5.177 24.017  - - 

32 32.362 5.681 21.000  - - 

30 30.394 5.216 19.961  - - 

28 28.386 5.193 18.000  - - 

26 26.378 4.189 18.000  - - 

24 24.370 5.197 13.976  - - 

22 22.362 4.193 13.976  - - 

20 20.394 4.910 10.574  - - 

18 18.386 3.906 10.574  - - 

16 16.378 3.902 8.574  - - 

15 15.394 3.410 8.574  - - 

14 14.370 2.898 8.574  - - 

12 12.362 3.394 5.574  - - 

18/18 B 36.378 4.934 10.574 5.362

16/16 B 32.362 2.926 10.574 5.362

15/15 B 30.394 4.441 8.574 4.363

14/14 B 28.386 3.437 8.574 4.363

12/12 B 24.370 4.430 5.574 4.363

Passage Narrow Bifold

Please Note:  These images are for illustration purposes only and are not made to scale. 
Dimensions may vary by design or manufacturing facility, please contact JELD-WEN for dimensional clarifications.
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Moulded Door Designs
Dimensional Specifications

Continental™ Smooth  |  Smooth  |  8'0"
Moulded Door Design (Door Facing) Sizes. Overall length and width dimensions +/- 1/16"

Continental™ Smooth 
Smooth  |  8'0"
Ovolo Sticking

Nominal A B C D
36 36.378 6.181 24.017  - - 

34 34.370 5.177 24.017  - - 

32 33.362 5.201 21.961  - - 

30 30.394 5.216 19.961  - - 

28 28.386 5.212 17.961  - - 

26 26.378 6.201 13.976  - - 

24 24.370 5.197 13.976  - - 

22 22.362 4.193 13.976  - - 

20 20.394 5.322 9.750  - - 

18 18.386 4.318 9.750  - - 

16 16.378 4.689 7.000  - - 

15 15.394 4.197 7.000  - - 

14 14.370 3.685 7.000  - - 

12 12.362 2.681 7.000  - - 

Passage Narrow

A

C BB

96.46

11.26

19.76

4.21

55.71

5.51

A

CB B

Please Note:  These images are for illustration purposes only and are not made to scale. 
Dimensions may vary by design or manufacturing facility, please contact JELD-WEN for dimensional clarifications.
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Moulded Door Designs
Dimensional Specifications

Nominal A B C D
36 36.378 5.657 25.064  - - 

34 34.370 5.747 22.876  - - 

32 32.362 4.743 22.876  - - 

30 30.394 5.321 19.752  - - 

28 28.386 5.105 18.176  - - 

26 26.378 4.101 18.176  - - 

24 24.370 4.685 15.001  - - 

22 22.362 3.681 15.001  - - 

20 20.394 5.415 9.564  - - 

18 18.386 4.411 9.564  - - 

16 16.378 3.876 8.626  - - 

15 15.394 3.384 8.626  - - 

14 14.370 3.810 6.751  - - 

12 12.362 2.806 6.751  - - 

18/18 B 36.378 6.157 9.564 4.936

16/16 B 32.362 4.712 9.564 3.810

15/15 B 30.394 4.697 8.626 3.748

14/14 B 28.386 3.693 8.626 3.748

12/12 B 24.370 3.560 6.751 3.748

Princeton Smooth  |  Smooth  |  6'8"
Moulded Door Design (Door Facing) Sizes. Overall length and width dimensions +/- 1/16".

Princeton Smooth 
Smooth  |  6'8"
Modified Cove & Bead Sticking

Passage Narrow Bifold

Please Note:  These images are for illustration purposes only and are not made to scale. 
Dimensions may vary by design or manufacturing facility, please contact JELD-WEN for dimensional clarifications.
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Moulded Door Designs
Dimensional Specifications

Princeton Smooth  |  Smooth  |  7'0"
Moulded Door Design (Door Facing) Sizes. Overall length and width dimensions +/- 1/16".

Princeton Smooth 
Smooth  |  7'0"
Modified Cove & Bead Sticking

Nominal A B C D
36 36.378 5.657 25.064  - - 

34 34.370 5.747 22.876  - - 

32 32.362 4.743 22.876  - - 

30 30.394 5.321 19.752  - - 

28 28.386 5.105 18.176  - - 

26 26.378 4.101 18.176  - - 

24 24.370 4.685 15.001  - - 

22 22.362 3.681 15.001  - - 

20 20.394 5.415 9.564  - - 

18 18.386 4.411 9.564  - - 

16 16.378 3.876 8.626  - - 

15 15.394 3.384 8.626  - - 

14 14.370 3.810 6.751  - - 

12 12.362 2.806 6.751  - - 

18/18 B 36.378 6.157 9.564 4.936

16/16 B 32.362 4.712 9.564 3.810

15/15 B 30.394 4.697 8.626 3.748

14/14 B 28.386 3.693 8.626 3.748

12/12 B 24.370 3.560 6.751 3.748

Passage Narrow Bifold

Please Note:  These images are for illustration purposes only and are not made to scale. 
Dimensions may vary by design or manufacturing facility, please contact JELD-WEN for dimensional clarifications.
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Moulded Door Designs
Dimensional Specifications

Princeton Smooth  |  Smooth  |  8'0"
Moulded Door Design (Door Facing) Sizes. Overall length and width dimensions +/- 1/16".

Princeton Smooth 
Smooth  |  8'0"
Modified Cove & Bead

Nominal A B C D
36 36.378 5.718 25.064  - - 

34 34.370 4.718 25.064  - - 

32 32.362 4.812 22.876  - - 

30 30.394 5.374 19.753  - - 

28 28.386 5.162 18.176  - - 

26 26.378 4.162 18.176  - - 

24 24.370 4.750 15.001  - - 

22 22.362 3.750 15.001  - - 

20 20.394 5.468 9.564  - - 

18 18.386 4.468 9.564  - - 

16 16.378 4.718 7.064  - - 

15 15.394 4.218 7.064  - - 

14 14.370 3.718 7.064  - - 

12 12.362 2.718 7.064  - - 

Passage Narrow

A

C B

0.634 in

B

96.46

8.38

19.69

3.69

59.19

5.51

A

B C B

Please Note:  These images are for illustration purposes only and are not made to scale. 
Dimensions may vary by design or manufacturing facility, please contact JELD-WEN for dimensional clarifications.

1.82

0.43
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C B
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A

C CD BB

80.71

4.64

43.13

3.75

19.63

8.70

Moulded Door Designs
Dimensional Specifications

Nominal A B C D
36 36.378 5.689 25.000  - - 

34 34.370 5.779 22.812  - - 

32 32.362 4.775 22.812  - - 

30 30.394 5.353 19.688  - - 

28 28.386 5.137 18.112  - - 

26 26.378 5.720 14.937  - - 

24 24.370 4.717 14.937  - - 

22 22.362 3.713 14.937  - - 

20 20.394 5.447 9.500  - - 

18 18.386 4.443 9.500  - - 

16 16.378 4.439 7.500  - - 

15 15.394 3.947 7.500  - - 

14 14.370 3.435 7.500  - - 

12 12.362 2.838 6.687  - - 

18/18 B 36.378 6.189 9.500 5.000

16/16 B 32.362 4.762 9.500 3.842

15/15 B 30.394 5.322 7.500 4.750

14/14 B 28.386 4.318 7.500 4.750

12/12 B 24.370 3.541 6.739 3.812

Camden® Textured  |  Oak Woodgrain  |  6'8"
Moulded Door Design (Door Facing) Sizes. Overall length and width dimensions +/- 1/16".

Camden®  Textured 
Oak Woodgrain  |  6'8"
Cove & Bead Sticking

Bifold

A

C BB

80.71

4.96

43.11

3.74

19.75

9.15

A

CB B

NarrowPassage

Please Note:  Up to +/-2mm (0.079") variance on Measurements. 
These images are for illustration purposes only and are not made to scale.  
Dimensions may vary by design or manufacturing facility, please contact JELD-WEN for dimensional clarifications.

1.87

0.43

A

C BB

80.71

4.96

43.11

3.74

19.75

9.15

A

CB B
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A

C CD BB

84.45

7.52

43.13

3.75

19.63

10.43

Moulded Door Designs
Dimensional Specifications

Camden® Textured  |  Oak Woodgrain  |  7'0"
Moulded Door Design (Door Facing) Sizes. Overall length and width dimensions +/- 1/16".

Camden® Textured 
Oak Woodgrain  |  7'0"
Cove & Bead Sticking

Nominal A B C D
36 36.378 5.689 25.000  - - 

34 34.370 5.779 22.812  - - 

32 32.362 4.775 22.812  - - 

30 30.394 5.353 19.688  - - 

28 28.386 5.137 18.112  - - 

26 26.378 5.720 14.937  - - 

24 24.370 4.717 14.937  - - 

22 22.362 3.713 14.937  - - 

20 20.394 5.447 9.500  - - 

18 18.386 4.443 9.500  - - 

16 16.378 4.439 7.500  - - 

15 15.394 3.947 7.500  - - 

14 14.370 3.435 7.500  - - 

12 12.362 2.838 6.687  - - 

18/18 B 36.378 6.189 9.500 5.000

16/16 B 32.362 4.744 9.500 3.874

15/15 B 30.394 5.322 7.500 4.750

14/14 B 28.386 4.318 7.500 4.750

12/12 B 24.370 3.592 6.687 3.812

Passage Narrow Bifold

Please Note:  Up to +/-2mm (0.079") variance on Measurements. 
These images are for illustration purposes only and are not made to scale.  
Dimensions may vary by design or manufacturing facility, please contact JELD-WEN for dimensional clarifications.
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0.43
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A

C CDB B

80.71

4.80

16.00

4.50

45.94

9.47

0.324

0.355

A A

CB B CB B

80.71

4.80

16.00

4.50

45.94

9.47

A A

CB B CB B

80.71

4.80

16.00

4.50

45.94

9.47

Moulded Door Designs
Dimensional Specifications

Nominal A B C D
36 36.378 5.689 25.000  - - 

34 34.370 4.685 25.000  - - 

32 32.362 5.681 21.000  - - 

30 30.394 4.697 21.000  - - 

28 28.386 5.693 17.000  - - 

26 26.378 4.689 17.000  - - 

24 24.370 4.685 15.000  - - 

22 22.362 6.181 10.000  - - 

20 20.394 5.197 10.000  - - 

18 18.386 4.193 10.000  - - 

16 16.378 4.064 8.250  - - 

15 15.394 4.697 6.000  - - 

14 14.370 4.185 6.000  - - 

12 12.362 4.181 4.000  - - 

18/18 B 36.378 4.939 8.250 10.000

16/16 B 32.362 2.931 8.250 10.000

15/15 B 30.394 4.572 6.000 9.250

14/14 B 28.386 3.568 6.000 9.250

12/12 B 24.370 4.060 4.000 8.250

Craftsman III™ Smooth  |  Smooth  |  6'8"
Moulded Door Design (Door Facing) Sizes. Overall length and width dimensions +/- 1/16".

Craftsman III™ Smooth 
Smooth  |  6'8"
Craftsman Sticking

Passage BifoldNarrow

Please Note:  These images are for illustration purposes only and are not made to scale. 
Dimensions may vary by design or manufacturing facility, please contact JELD-WEN for dimensional clarifications.
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A

C CDB B

84.45

6.81

16.00

4.50

45.94

11.20

0.324

0.355

Moulded Door Designs
Dimensional Specifications

Craftsman III™ Smooth  |  Smooth  |  7'0"
Moulded Door Design (Door Facing) Sizes. Overall length and width dimensions +/- 1/16".

Craftsman III™ Smooth 
Smooth  |  7'0"
Craftsman Sticking

Nominal A B C D
36 36.378 5.689 25.000  - - 

34 34.370 4.685 25.000  - - 

32 32.362 5.681 21.000  - - 

30 30.394 4.697 21.000  - - 

28 28.386 5.693 17.000  - - 

26 26.378 4.689 17.000  - - 

24 24.370 4.685 15.000  - - 

22 22.362 6.181 10.000  - - 

20 20.394 5.197 10.000  - - 

18 18.386 4.193 10.000  - - 

16 16.378 4.064 8.250  - - 

15 15.394 4.697 6.000  - - 

14 14.370 4.185 6.000  - - 

12 12.362 4.181 4.000  - - 

18/18 B 36.378 4.939 8.250 10.000

16/16 B 32.362 2.931 8.250 10.000

15/15 B 30.394 4.572 6.000 9.250

14/14 B 28.386 3.568 6.000 9.250

12/12 B 24.370 4.060 4.000 8.250

Passage BifoldNarrow

A A

CB B CB B

84.45

6.81

16.00

4.50

45.94

11.20

A A

CB B CB B

84.45

6.81

16.00

4.50

45.94

11.20

Please Note:  These images are for illustration purposes only and are not made to scale. 
Dimensions may vary by design or manufacturing facility, please contact JELD-WEN for dimensional clarifications.
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Moulded Door Designs
Dimensional Specifications

Please Note:  These images are for illustration purposes only and are not made to scale. 
Dimensions may vary by design or manufacturing facility, please contact JELD-WEN for dimensional clarifications.

Nominal A B C D
36 36.378 4.376 27.625  - - 

34 34.370 5.373 23.625  - - 

32 32.362 4.369 23.625  - - 

30 30.394 4.384 21.625  - - 

28 28.386 4.380 19.625  - - 

26 26.378 3.376 19.625  - - 

24 24.370 4.373 15.625  - - 

22 22.362 3.369 15.625  - - 

20 20.394 5.827 8.740  - - 

18 18.386 4.823 8.740  - - 

16 16.378 4.350 7.677  - - 

15 15.394 3.858 7.677  - - 

14 14.370 3.347 7.677  - - 

12 12.362 3.091 6.181  - - 

18/18 B 36.378 6.301 8.740 6.296

16/16 B 32.362 4.293 8.740 6.296

15/15 B 30.394 4.931 7.677 5.178

14/14 B 28.386 3.927 7.677 5.178

12/12 B 24.370 3.935 6.181 4.138

Avalon® Textured  |  Oak Grain  |  6'8"
Moulded Door Design (Door Facing) Sizes. Overall length and width dimensions +/- 1/16".

Avalon® Textured 
Oak Grain  |  6'8"
Modified Cove & Bead Sticking

Passage BifoldNarrow

1.87

0.43
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A A
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20.56

10.08

Moulded Door Designs
Dimensional Specifications

Avalon® Textured  |  Oak Wood Grain  |  7'0"
Moulded Door Design (Door Facing) Sizes. Overall length and width dimensions +/- 1/16".

Nominal A B C D
36 36.378 4.376 27.625  - - 

34 34.370 5.373 23.625  - - 

32 32.362 4.369 23.625  - - 

30 30.394 4.384 21.625  - - 

28 28.386 4.380 19.625  - - 

26 26.378 3.376 19.625  - - 

24 24.370 4.373 15.625  - - 

22 22.362 3.369 15.625  - - 

20 20.394 5.827 8.740  - - 

18 18.386 4.823 8.740  - - 

16 16.378 4.350 7.677  - - 

15 15.394 3.858 7.677  - - 

14 14.370 3.347 7.677  - - 

12 12.362 3.091 6.181  - - 

18/18 B 36.378 6.301 8.740 6.296

16/16 B 32.362 4.293 8.740 6.296

15/15 B 30.394 4.931 7.677 5.178

14/14 B 28.386 3.927 7.677 5.178

12/12 B 24.370 3.935 6.181 4.138

Passage BifoldNarrow

Avalon® Textured 
Oak Wood Grain  |  7'0"
Modified Cove & Bead Sticking

Please Note:  These images are for illustration purposes only and are not made to scale. 
Dimensions may vary by design or manufacturing facility, please contact JELD-WEN for dimensional clarifications.

1.87

0.43
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Passage Narrow
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Moulded Door Designs
Dimensional Specifications

Coventry® Smooth  |  Smooth  |  6'8"
Moulded Door Design (Door Facing) Sizes. Overall length and width dimensions +/- 1/16".

Coventry® Smooth 
Smooth  |  6'8"
Patented INP Sticking

Please Note:  These images are for illustration purposes only and are not made to scale. 
Dimensions may vary by design or manufacturing facility, please contact JELD-WEN for dimensional clarifications.

Nominal A B C D
36 36.375 4.345 11.956 3.775

34 34.375 5.345 9.956 3.775

32 32.375 4.345 9.956 3.775

30 30.375 4.345 8.956 3.775

28 28.375 4.345 7.956 3.775

26 26.375 5.345 5.956 3.775

24 24.375 4.345 5.956 3.775

22 22.375 3.345 5.956 3.775

20 20.375 4.208 11.960  - - 

18 18.375 3.208 11.960  - - 

16 16.375 4.688 7.000  - - 

15 15.375 4.188 7.000  - - 

14 14.375 3.688 7.000  - - 

12 12.375 2.688 7.000  - - 

18/18 B 36.375 4.345 11.956 3.775

16/16 B 32.375 4.345 9.956 3.775

15/15 B 30.375 4.345 8.956 3.775

14/14 B 28.375 4.345 7.956 3.775

12/12 B 24.375 4.345 5.956 3.775
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Moulded Door Designs
Dimensional Specifications

Coventry® Smooth  |  Smooth  |  7'0"
Moulded Door Design (Door Facing) Sizes. Overall length and width dimensions +/- 1/16".

Coventry® Smooth 
Smooth  |  7'0"
Patented INP Sticking

Passage Narrow

Please Note:  These images are for illustration purposes only and are not made to scale. 
Dimensions may vary by design or manufacturing facility, please contact JELD-WEN for dimensional clarifications.

Nominal A B C D
36 36.375 4.345 11.956 3.775

34 34.375 5.345 9.956 3.775

32 32.375 4.345 9.956 3.775

30 30.375 4.345 8.956 3.775

28 28.375 4.345 7.956 3.775

26 26.375 5.345 5.956 3.775

24 24.375 4.345 5.956 3.775

22 22.375 3.345 5.956 3.775

20 20.375 4.208 11.960  - - 

18 18.375 3.208 11.960  - - 

16 16.375 4.688 7.000  - - 

15 15.375 4.188 7.000  - - 

14 14.375 3.688 7.000  - - 

12 12.375 2.688 7.000  - - 

18/18 B 36.375 4.345 11.956 3.775

16/16 B 32.375 4.345 9.956 3.775

15/15 B 30.375 4.345 8.956 3.775

14/14 B 28.375 4.345 7.956 3.775

12/12 B 24.375 4.345 5.956 3.775

Bifold
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Moulded Door Designs
Dimensional Specifications

Coventry® Smooth  |  Smooth  |  8'0"
Moulded Door Design (Door Facing) Sizes. Overall length and width dimensions +/- 1/16".

Coventry® Smooth 
Smooth  |  8'0"
Patented INP Sticking

Passage

6.78

51.48

24.22

5.51

8.75

96.75

C

A

C

A

CB D B B B

A

C CDB B

Narrow

Please Note:  These images are for illustration purposes only and are not made to scale. 
Dimensions may vary by design or manufacturing facility, please contact JELD-WEN for dimensional clarifications.

Nominal A B C D
36 36.375 4.345 11.956 3.775

34 34.375 5.345 9.956 3.775

32 32.375 4.345 9.956 3.775

30 30.375 4.345 8.956 3.775

28 28.375 4.345 7.956 3.775

26 26.375 5.345 5.956 3.775

24 24.375 4.345 5.956 3.775

22 22.375 3.345 5.956 3.775

20 20.375 4.208 11.960  - - 

18 18.375 3.208 11.960  - - 

16 16.375 4.688 7.080  - - 

15 15.375 4.148 7.080  - - 

14 14.375 3.648 7.080  - - 

12 12.375 2.648 7.080  - - 

18/18 B 36.375 4.345 11.956 3.775

16/16 B 32.375 4.345 9.956 3.775

15/15 B 30.375 4.345 8.956 3.775

14/14 B 28.375 4.345 7.956 3.775

12/12 B 24.375 4.345 5.956 3.775
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Moulded Door Designs
Dimensional Specifications

Nominal A B C D
36 36.378 4.433 11.574 4.363

34 34.370 4.430 10.574 4.363

32 32.362 4.426 9.574 4.363

30 30.394 4.441 8.574 4.363

28 28.386 4.437 7.574 4.363

26 26.378 3.434 7.574 4.363

24 24.370 4.430 5.574 4.363

22 22.362 3.426 5.574 4.363

20 20.394 4.410 11.574  - - 

18 18.386 3.406 11.574  - - 

16 16.378 3.402 9.574  - - 

15 15.394 3.410 8.574  - - 

14 14.370 3.398 7.574  - - 

12 12.362 3.394 5.574  - - 

18/18 B 36.378 4.433 11.574 4.363

16/16 B 32.362 4.426 9.574 4.363

15/15 B 30.394 4.441 8.574 4.363

14/14 B 28.386 4.437 7.574 4.363

12/12 B 24.370 4.430 5.574 4.363

Provincial® Textured  |  Pine Woodgrain  |  6'8"
Moulded Door Design (Door Facing) Sizes. Overall length and width dimensions +/- 1/16".

Provincial® Textured 
Pine Woodgrain  |  6'8"
Ovolo Sticking

Passage BifoldNarrow

Please Note:  These images are for illustration purposes only and are not made to scale. 
Dimensions may vary by design or manufacturing facility, please contact JELD-WEN for dimensional clarifications.
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Moulded Door Designs
Dimensional Specifications

Provincial® Textured  |  Pine Woodgrain  |  7'0"
Moulded Door Design (Door Facing) Sizes. Overall length and width dimensions +/- 1/16".

Provincial® Textured 
Pine Woodgrain  |  7'0"
Ovolo Sticking

Nominal A B C D
36 36.378 4.433 11.574 4.363

34 34.370 4.430 10.574 4.363

32 32.362 4.426 9.574 4.363

30 30.394 4.441 8.574 4.363

28 28.386 4.437 7.574 4.363

26 26.378 3.434 7.574 4.363

24 24.370 4.430 5.574 4.363

22 22.362 3.426 5.574 4.363

20 20.394 4.410 11.574  - - 

18 18.386 3.406 11.574  - - 

16 16.378 3.402 9.574  - - 

15 15.394 3.410 8.574  - - 

14 14.370 3.398 7.574  - - 

12 12.362 3.394 5.574  - - 

18/18 B 36.378 4.433 11.574 4.363

16/16 B 32.362 4.426 9.574 4.363

15/15 B 30.394 4.441 8.574 4.363

14/14 B 28.386 4.437 7.574 4.363

12/12 B 24.370 4.430 5.574 4.363

Passage BifoldNarrow

Please Note:  These images are for illustration purposes only and are not made to scale. 
Dimensions may vary by design or manufacturing facility, please contact JELD-WEN for dimensional clarifications.
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Moulded Door Designs
Dimensional Specifications

Nominal A B C D
36 36.378 5.314 25.750  - - 

34 34.370 4.310 25.750  - - 

32 32.362 4.306 23.750  - - 

30 30.394 4.322 21.750  - - 

28 28.386 4.318 19.750  - - 

26 26.378 3.314 19.750  - - 

24 24.370 4.310 15.750  - - 

22 22.362 3.306 15.750  - - 

20 20.394 5.072 10.250  - - 

18 18.386 4.068 10.250  - - 

16 16.378 3.752 8.874  - - 

15 15.394 3.260 8.874  - - 

14 14.370 2.748 8.874  - - 

12 12.362 3.244 5.874  - - 

18/18 B 36.378 4.377 11.874 3.875

16/16 B 32.362 2.370 11.874 3.875

15/15 B 30.394 4.385 8.874 3.875

14/14 B 28.386 3.381 8.874 3.875

12/12 B 24.370 4.374 5.874 3.875

Rockport® Smooth  |  Smooth  |  6'8"
Moulded Door Design (Door Facing) Sizes. Overall length and width dimensions +/- 1/16".

Rockport® Smooth 
Smooth  |  6'8"
Modified Cove & Bead

Passage BifoldNarrow

Please Note:  These images are for illustration purposes only and are not made to scale. 
Dimensions may vary by design or manufacturing facility, please contact JELD-WEN for dimensional clarifications.
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Moulded Door Designs
Dimensional Specifications

Rockport® Smooth  |  Smooth  |  7'0"
Moulded Door Design (Door Facing) Sizes. Overall length and width dimensions +/- 1/16".

Rockport® Smooth 
Smooth  |  7'0"
Modified Cove & Bead

Passage BifoldNarrow

Nominal A B C D
36 36.378 5.314 25.750  - - 

34 34.370 4.310 25.750  - - 

32 32.362 4.306 23.750  - - 

30 30.394 4.322 21.750  - - 

28 28.386 4.318 19.750  - - 

26 26.378 3.314 19.750  - - 

24 24.370 4.310 15.750  - - 

22 22.362 3.306 15.750  - - 

20 20.394 5.072 10.250  - - 

18 18.386 4.068 10.250  - - 

16 16.378 3.752 8.874  - - 

15 15.394 3.260 8.874  - - 

14 14.370 2.748 8.874  - - 

12 12.362 3.244 5.874  - - 

18/18 B 36.378 4.377 11.874 3.875

16/16 B 32.362 2.370 11.874 3.875

15/15 B 30.394 4.385 8.874 3.875

14/14 B 28.386 3.381 8.874 3.875

12/12 B 24.370 4.374 5.874 3.875

Please Note:  These images are for illustration purposes only and are not made to scale. 
Dimensions may vary by design or manufacturing facility, please contact JELD-WEN for dimensional clarifications.
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Moulded Door Designs
Dimensional Specifications

Rockport® Smooth  |  Smooth  |  8'0"
Moulded Door Design (Door Facing) Sizes. Overall length and width dimensions +/- 1/16".

Rockport® Smooth 
Smooth  |  8'0"
Modified Cove & Bead

Passage
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Nominal A B C D
36 36.378 5.314 25.750  - - 

34 34.370 5.935 22.500  - - 

32 32.362 4.931 22.500  - - 

30 30.394 4.947 20.500  - - 

28 28.386 4.943 18.500  - - 

26 26.378 5.939 14.500  - - 

24 24.370 4.935 14.500  - - 

22 22.362 3.931 14.500  - - 

20 20.394 5.947 8.500  - - 

18 18.386 4.943 8.500  - - 

Please Note:  These images are for illustration purposes only and are not made to scale. 
Dimensions may vary by design or manufacturing facility, please contact JELD-WEN for dimensional clarifications.

1.87

0.43
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Moulded Door Designs
Dimensional Specifications

Colonist® Smooth  |  Smooth  |  6'8"
Moulded Door Design (Door Facing) Sizes. Overall length and width dimensions +/- 1/16".

Colonist® Smooth 
Smooth  |  6'8"
Patented INP Sticking

Please Note:  These images are for illustration purposes only and are not made to scale. 
Dimensions may vary by design or manufacturing facility, please contact JELD-WEN for dimensional clarifications.

Nominal A B C D
36 36.375 4.345 11.956 3.775

34 34.375 5.345 9.956 3.775

32 32.375 4.345 9.956 3.775

30 30.375 4.345 8.956 3.775

28 28.375 4.345 7.956 3.775

26 26.375 5.345 5.956 3.775

24 24.375 4.345 5.956 3.775

22 22.375 3.345 5.956 3.775

20 20.375 4.208 11.960  - - 

18 18.375 3.208 11.960  - - 

16 16.375 4.688 7.000  - - 

15 15.375 4.188 7.000  - - 

14 14.375 3.688 7.000  - - 

12 12.375 2.688 7.000  - - 

18/18 B 36.375 4.345 11.956 3.775

16/16 B 32.375 4.345 9.956 3.775

15/15 B 30.375 4.345 8.956 3.775

14/14 B 28.375 4.345 7.956 3.775

12/12 B 24.375 4.345 5.956 3.775
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Moulded Door Designs
Dimensional Specifications

Colonist® Smooth  |  Smooth  |  7'0"
Moulded Door Design (Door Facing) Sizes. Overall length and width dimensions +/- 1/16".

Colonist® Smooth 
Smooth  |  7'0"
Patented INP Sticking

Please Note:  These images are for illustration purposes only and are not made to scale. 
Dimensions may vary by design or manufacturing facility, please contact JELD-WEN for dimensional clarifications.

Nominal A B C D
36 36.375 4.345 11.956 3.775

34 34.375 5.345 9.956 3.775

32 32.375 4.345 9.956 3.775

30 30.375 4.345 8.956 3.775

28 28.375 4.345 7.956 3.775

26 26.375 5.345 5.956 3.775

24 24.375 4.345 5.956 3.775

22 22.375 3.345 5.956 3.775

20 20.375 4.208 11.960  - - 

18 18.375 3.208 11.960  - - 

16U  - -  - -  - -  - - 

18/18 B 36.375 4.345 11.956 3.775

16/16 B 32.375 4.345 9.956 3.775

15/15 B 30.375 4.345 8.956 3.775

14/14 B 28.375 4.345 7.956 3.775

12/12 B 24.375 4.345 5.956 3.775
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Moulded Door Designs
Dimensional Specifications

Colonist® Smooth  |  Smooth  |  8'0"
Moulded Door Design (Door Facing) Sizes. Overall length and width dimensions +/- 1/16".

Colonist® Smooth 
Smooth  |  8'0"
Patented INP Sticking

Passage
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Narrow

Please Note:  These images are for illustration purposes only and are not made to scale. 
Dimensions may vary by design or manufacturing facility, please contact JELD-WEN for dimensional clarifications.

Nominal A B C D
36 36.375 4.345 11.956 3.775

34 34.375 5.345 9.956 3.775

32 32.375 4.345 9.956 3.775

30 30.375 4.345 8.956 3.775

28 28.375 4.345 7.956 3.775

26 26.375 5.345 5.956 3.775

24 24.375 4.345 5.956 3.775

22 22.375 3.345 5.956 3.775

20 20.375 4.208 11.960  - - 

18 18.375 3.208 11.960  - - 

15 15.375 4.148 7.080 - - 

14 14.375 3.648 7.080 - - 

12 12.375 2.648 7.080 - - 

16U 16.375  4.648 7.080 - - 

18/18 B 36.375 4.345 11.956 3.775

16/16 B 32.375 4.345 9.956 3.775

15/15 B 30.375 4.345 8.956 3.775

14/14 B 28.375 4.345 7.956 3.775

12/12 B 24.375 4.345 5.956 3.775
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Moulded Door Designs
Dimensional Specifications

Colonist® Textured  |  Pine Woodgrain  |  7'0"
Moulded Door Design (Door Facing) Sizes. Overall length and width dimensions +/- 1/16".

Colonist® Textured 
Pine Woodgrain  |  7'0"
Cove & Bead Sticking

Passage

Please Note:  Up to +/-2mm (0.079") variance on Measurements. 
These images are for illustration purposes only and are not made to scale. 
Dimensions may vary by design or manufacturing facility, please contact JELD-WEN for dimensional clarifications.

Nominal A B C D
36 36.375 4.359 11.906 3.845

34 34.375 5.359 9.906 3.845

32 32.375 4.359 9.906 3.845

30 30.375 4.359 8.906 3.845

28 28.375 4.359 7.906 3.845

26 26.375 5.345 5.936 3.814

24 24.375 4.359 5.906 3.845

22 22.375 3.359 5.906 3.845

20 20.375 4.235 11.906  - - 

18 18.375 3.235 11.906  - - 

16 16.375 4.688 7.000  - - 

15 15.375 4.188 7.000  - - 

14 14.375 3.688 7.000  - - 

12 12.375 2.688 7.000  - - 

18/18 B 36.375 4.359 11.906 3.845

16/16 B 32.375 4.359 9.906 3.845

15/15 B 30.375 4.359 8.906 3.845

14/14 B 28.375 4.359 7.906 3.845

12/12 B 24.375 4.359 5.906 3.845

9/9 B 18.375 3.220 4.810 2.316

Narrow Bifold
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Moulded Door Designs
Dimensional Specifications

Colonist® Textured  |  Pine Woodgrain  |  8'0"
Moulded Door Design (Door Facing) Sizes. Overall length and width dimensions +/- 1/16".

Colonist® Textured 
Pine Woodgrain  |  8'0"
Modified Cove & Bead Sticking

Passage
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Please Note:  Up to +/-2mm (0.079") variance on Measurements. 
These images are for illustration purposes only and are not made to scale.  
Dimensions may vary by design or manufacturing facility, please contact JELD-WEN for dimensional clarifications.

Nominal A B C D
36 36.375 4.345 11.936 3.814

34 34.375 5.345 9.936 3.814

32 32.375 4.345 9.936 3.814

30 30.375 4.345 8.936 3.814

28 28.375 4.345 7.936 3.814

26 26.375 5.345 5.936 3.814

24 24.375 4.345 5.936 3.814

22 22.375 3.345 5.936 3.814

20 20.375 4.220 11.936  - - 

18 18.375 3.220 11.936  - - 

18/18 B 36.375 4.345 11.936 3.814

16/16 B 32.375 4.345 9.936 3.814

15/15 B 30.375 4.345 8.936 3.814

14/14 B 28.375 4.345 7.936 3.814

12/12 B 24.375 4.345 5.936 3.814
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Narrow Bifold
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Moulded Door Designs
Dimensional Specifications

Conmore™ Smooth  |  Smooth  |  6'8"
Moulded Door Design (Door Facing) Sizes. Overall length and width dimensions +/- 1/16".

Conmore™ Smooth 
Smooth  |  6'8"
Flat Panel Sticking

0.375

0.69

0.12

†Supplied as 15/18 B skin.

Please Note:  These images are for illustration purposes only and are not made to scale. 
Dimensions may vary by design or manufacturing facility, please contact JELD-WEN for dimensional clarifications.

Nominal A B C D
36 36.375 5.345 25.686 3.814

34 34.375 5.345 23.686  - - 

32 32.375 4.345 23.686  - - 

30 30.375 4.345 21.686  - - 

28 28.375 4.345 19.686  - - 

26 26.375 5.345 15.686  - - 

24 24.375 4.345 15.686  - - 

22 22.375 3.345 15.686  - - 

20 20.375 5.345 9.686  - - 

18 18.375 4.345 9.686  - - 

16 - - - - - - - - 

18/18 B† 36.375 6.600 9.090 4.995

16/16 B† 32.375 4.600 9.090 4.995

15/15 B† 30.375 3.600 9.090 4.995

14/14 B† 28.375 2.600 9.090 4.995

12/12 B 24.375 3.497 6.786 3.809



37J E L D - W E N  O F  CA N A D A REVISED: 11/18/2015

0.50

0.69

0.12

84.75

A

B C B B C D C B

10.53

3.71

10.53

3.71

10.53

3.71

10.53

3.71

10.53

10.76

6.51

A

0.50

0.69

0.12

84.75

A

B C B B C D C B

10.53

3.71

10.53

3.71

10.53

3.71

10.53

3.71

10.53

10.76

6.51

A

0.375

0.69

0.12

Moulded Door Designs
Dimensional Specifications

Conmore™ Smooth  |  Smooth  |  7'0"
Moulded Door Design (Door Facing) Sizes. Overall length and width dimensions +/- 1/16".

Conmore™ Smooth 
Smooth  |  7'0"
Flat Panel Sticking

Passage Bifold

†Supplied as 15/18 B skin.

Please Note:  These images are for illustration purposes only and are not made to scale. 
Dimensions may vary by design or manufacturing facility, please contact JELD-WEN for dimensional clarifications.

Nominal A B C D
36 36.375 5.345 25.686 3.814

34 34.375 5.345 23.686  - - 

32 32.375 4.345 23.686  - - 

30 30.375 4.345 21.686  - - 

28 28.375 4.345 19.686  - - 

26 26.375 5.345 15.686  - - 

24 24.375 4.345 15.686  - - 

22 22.375 3.345 15.686  - - 

20 20.375 5.345 9.686  - - 

18 18.375 4.345 9.686  - - 

16 - - - - - - - - 

18/18 B† 36.375 6.600 9.090 5.000

16/16 B† 32.375 4.600 9.090 4.995

15/15 B† 30.375 3.600 9.090 4.995

14/14 B† 28.375 2.600 9.090 4.995

12/12 B 24.375 3.497 6.786 3.809
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Moulded Door Designs
Dimensional Specifications

Nominal A B C D
36 36.378 4.514 27.350  - - 

34 34.370 3.510 27.350  - - 

32 32.362 4.506 23.350  - - 

30 30.394 4.522 21.350  - - 

28 28.386 4.518 19.350  - - 

26 26.378 3.514 19.350  - - 

24 24.370 4.510 15.350  - - 

22 22.362 3.506 15.350  - - 

Impression™ Mirror  |  Pine Woodgrain  |  6'8"
Moulded Door Design (Door Facing) Sizes. Overall length and width dimensions +/- 1/16".

Impression™ Mirror 
Pine Woodgrain  |  6'8"
Impression Modified Ovolo Sticking

Passage

0.525

0.606

Please Note:  These images are for illustration purposes only and are not made to scale. 
Dimensions may vary by design or manufacturing facility, please contact JELD-WEN for dimensional clarifications.
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Moulded Door Designs
Dimensional Specifications

Impression™ Mirror  |  Pine Woodgrain  |  7'0"
Moulded Door Design (Door Facing) Sizes. Overall length and width dimensions +/- 1/16".

Nominal A B C D
36 36.378 4.514 27.350  - - 

34 34.370 3.510 27.350  - - 

32 32.362 4.506 23.350  - - 

30 30.394 4.522 21.350  - - 

28 28.386 4.518 19.350  - - 

26 26.378 3.514 19.350  - - 

24 24.370 4.510 15.350  - - 

22 22.362 3.506 15.350  - - 

Impression™ Mirror 
Pine Woodgrain  |  7'0"
Impression Modified Ovolo Sticking

Passage

84.45
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66.38

11.58
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CB B

Please Note:  These images are for illustration purposes only and are not made to scale. 
Dimensions may vary by design or manufacturing facility, please contact JELD-WEN for dimensional clarifications.
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